# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419469

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gama Capital, LLC		12/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cacique, Inc.	
Street Address:	14940 Proctor Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91744	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86671947	CACIQUEDILLA CLUB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6265776800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6265776800

Email: jchang@decarlaw.com Antonio de Cardenas **Correspondent Name:** 201 S. Lake Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 413

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio de Cardenas, Authorized Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio de Cardenas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Caciquedilla signed Assignment 016#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0474

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gama Capital, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company, with a business address of 201 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 413, Pasadena, California 91101, has adopted and is using in U.S. commerce the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

CACIQUEDILLA U.S. Serial No. 86/671,930

**AND** 

CACIQUEDILLA CLUB U.S. Serial No. 86/671,947

WHEREAS, Cacique, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, with a business address of 14940 Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, California 91744, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated Trademark Applications (U.S. Serial Numbers 86/671,930 and 86/671,947), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including all common law rights and claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the marks, with the right to sue and collect thereon.

This Assignment is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, and their successors and assigns. This Assignment is entered into on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

**ASSIGNOR** 

RECORDED: 03/13/2017

Gama Capital, LLC, a California limited liability company

By:

Ana de Cardenas-Raptis

Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0475